Case

Date/Time

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time

Daily Crime Log April 2024
Crime Description

Location

Disposition

Number
2024-0146

2024-0151
2024-0153
2024-0157
2024-0158
2024-0164

2024-0167

2024-0169
2024-0170
2024-0171
2024-0172

2024-0173

2024-0175

2024-0182
2024-0189
2024-0190
2024-0192

Reported
4-2-2024 / 2017

4-3-2024 / 1855
4-6-2024 / 2105
4-8-2024 / 1258
4-8-2024 / 1410
4-11-2024 / 0337

4-11-2024 / 1836

4-14-2024 / 0921
4-14-2024 / 1736
4-14-2024 / 2059
4-14-2024 / 2300

4-15-24 /1117
4-15-2024 / 2103

4-20-2024 / 1422
4-23-2024 /1711
4-23-2024 / 1423
4-24-2024 / 1427

Occurred
4-2-2024 / 2048

4-3-2024 / 1853
4-6-2024 / 1835
4-8-2024 / 1257
4-8-2024 / 2056
4-11-2024 / 0336

4-11-2024 / 1835

4-10-2024 / 0259
4-13-2024 / 0159
4-14-2024 / 2057
4-14-2024 / 2259

4-15-2024 / 1100
4-15-2024 / 2137

4-17-2024 / 0020
4-23-2024 / 0900
4-23-2024 / 0900
4-24-2024 / 1400

Order for Arrest Served for Other Agency

Trespassing

Simple Assault

Communicating Threats
Communicating Threats

Drug Law Violation (Misd Possession
Marijuana, Resist Delay or Obstruct)
Order for Arrest served for another
Agency

Rape

Assault on a Female

DWI

Drug Law Violation (Misd Possession of
Marijuana)

Order for Arrest served for another
Agency

Drug Law Violation (Misd Possession of
Marijuana, Possess Drug Paraphernalia)
Rape

Hit & Run

Hit & Run

Communicating Threats

Murchison Rd
Bronco Square
Capel Arena

1200 Murchison Rd
1265 Murchison Rd
1047 Murchison Rd

(Bronco Sq. sidewalk)

Murchison Rd

UPA
UPA
MLK Dr
UPA

Murchison Rd
Lot N

Butler Building
Lot N
Lot N
UPA

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means
Active

Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest

Active

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest

Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Closed by Other Means



Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety
Daily Fire Log April 2024
Case Number Date/Time Date/Time Location Nature of Fire

Reported Occurred
2024-0152 4-5-2024 /0111 @ 4-5-2024 /0109 @ MclLeod Hall Fire in trashcan set off water system

*Timely Warning/Emergency Notification



