## Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Crime Log April 2024

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2024-0146	4-2-2024 / 2017	4-2-2024 / 2048	Order for Arrest Served for Other Agency	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2024-0151	4-3-2024 / 1855	4-3-2024 / 1853	Trespassing	Bronco Square	Closed by Other Means
2024-0153	4-6-2024 / 2105	4-6-2024 / 1835	Simple Assault	Capel Arena	Closed by Other Means
2024-0157	4-8-2024 / 1258	4-8-2024 / 1257	Communicating Threats	1200 Murchison Rd	Closed by Other Means
2024-0158	4-8-2024 / 1410	4-8-2024 / 2056	Communicating Threats	1265 Murchison Rd	Active
2024-0164	4-11-2024 / 0337	4-11-2024 / 0336	Drug Law Violation (Misd Possession Marijuana, Resist Delay or Obstruct)	1047 Murchison Rd (Bronco Sq. sidewalk)	Closed by Arrest
2024-0167	4-11-2024 / 1836	4-11-2024 / 1835	Order for Arrest served for another Agency	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2024-0169	4-14-2024 / 0921	4-10-2024 / 0259	Rape	UPA	Active
2024-0170	4-14-2024 / 1736	4-13-2024 / 0159	Assault on a Female	UPA	Closed by Other Means
2024-0171	4-14-2024 / 2059	4-14-2024 / 2057	DWI	MLK Dr	Closed by Arrest
2024-0172	4-14-2024 / 2300	4-14-2024 / 2259	Drug Law Violation (Misd Possession of Marijuana)	UPA	Closed by Arrest
2024-0173	4-15-24 / 1117	4-15-2024 / 1100	Order for Arrest served for another Agency	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2024-0175	4-15-2024 / 2103	4-15-2024 / 2137	Drug Law Violation (Misd Possession of Marijuana, Possess Drug Paraphernalia)	Lot N	Closed by Arrest
2024-0182	4-20-2024 / 1422	4-17-2024 / 0020	Rape	Butler Building	Inactive
2024-0189	4-23-2024 / 1711	4-23-2024 / 0900	Hit & Run	Lot N	Inactive
2024-0190	4-23-2024 / 1423	4-23-2024 / 0900	Hit & Run	Lot N	Inactive
2024-0192	4-24-2024 / 1427	4-24-2024 / 1400	Communicating Threats	UPA	Closed by Other Means

## Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

		Daily F	ire Log	April 2024
Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
2024-0152	4-5-2024 / 0111	4-5-2024 / 0109	McLeod Hall	Fire in trashcan set off water system